

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 30th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MARCH 06, 2017, 9:00 A.M., MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

| Hon. Jude T. Bayona | Acting City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Hon. Arnel T. Arugay | Sangguniang Panlungsod Member |
| Hon. Gilbert S. Labang | -do- |
| Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham | -do- |
| Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan | -do- |
| Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan | -do- |
| Hon. Raymund P. Guzman | -do- |
| Hon. Grace B. Arago | -do- |
| Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco | -do- |
| | |

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business) -do--do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 092-2017

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE CITY MAYOR AN AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH APAYAO STATE COLLEGE REGARDIING THE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF STUDENTS IN TUGUEGARAO CITY GOVERNMENT

WHEREAS, the referral "A Resolution Granting the City Mayor an Authority to Enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Colleges and Universities Regarding the On-the-Job Training of Students in Tuguegarao City Government" was endorsed to the Seventh City Council;

WHEREAS, the Committees initially met on February 20, 2017 to discuss the subject referral and recommended for approval with amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement that it should be between the City Government of Tuguegarao and Apayao State College;

WHEREAS, the Joint Committee on Rules, Laws and Ethics and Committee on Education find the request to be beneficial to the City Government and to the employees and students of Apayao State College;

WHEREAS, upon review of the Memorandum of Agreement, the Committees recommend for the approval of "A Resolution Granting the City Mayor an Authority to Enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Colleges and Universities Regarding the On-the-Job Training of Students in Tuguegarao City Government."

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to grant the request for a Sangguniang Panlungsod resolution granting the City Mayor the authority to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Apayao State College regarding the On-the-Job training of students in the Tuguegarao City Government.

On motion of Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 092-2017 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSINH W. Conro, M. M. Secretary the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED

HON. JUDE / BAYONA Acting City/Vice Mayor Presiding Officer .

æ

C,

С